

Compatibility Recognition Letter

The aim of this compatibility recognition letter is to confirm the compatibility between the Hyundai vehicle, mentioned in the following, and the tested charging station.

The following DC charging station:

EVSE model: CPC20 DC Wallbox

Manufacturer: Kostad Type: Mode 4

 Serial number:
 KOS010200012AT

 HW version:
 1107200844

 SW version:
 0.8.1_1.0.5

 Test date:
 16/02/2021

Tested with the following prototype Hyundai vehicle:

Prototype Vehicle: -

Model Year: 2021

VIN number: KMHKN81CPMU000201

is considered as compatible with this vehicle.

The tests were performed by:

Applus+ IDIADA L'Albornar 43710 Santa Oliva (Tarragona) Spain

> Laia Edo Project Manager Applus IDIADA Powertrain Charging <u>laia.edo@idiada.com</u>

> > Date: March 2021

This Compatibility Recognition Letter and all the information included in it are based exclusively on the sample unit DC charging station which its serial number is referred above, tested with the prototype Hyundai's vehicle which its VIN number is also referred above. For this reason: (i) this Compatibility Recognition Letter is only valid for the above specified HW and SW version; (ii) the information contained in this Compatibility Recognition Letter cannot be extrapolated to other DC charging stations of the manufacturer referred above, neither any assumptions can be made as regards other DC charging stations of the same manufacturer and/or of identical class, brand and model, based on the information above; and (iii) the manufacturer is responsible for the production quality. IDIADA can withdraw this Compatibility Recognition Letter at any time if safety critical issues are detected. The manufacturer has to inform IDIADA about any changes and cooperate actively in order to fix any incidences resulting from malfunctions.